3
ORDERING GUIDE for the 3M™ Closure System 2-Type 505
3M™ Closure System 2-Type 505-Cover 3M™ Closure System 2-Type 505-Endplates
2-Type Closure System
Washer Selection Chart
2-Type Endplate Cable
Entrance Configuration
Single Entry* (1E)
A
Double Entry* (2E)
A B
Triple Entry* (3E)
A
B C
Series Diameter A A B A B C
2A2-(*) 51/4" (134 mm) HS GS FS – – –
2B2-(*) 7" (178 mm) KS HS HS HS FS FS
2C2-(*) 8" (203 mm) KS JS JS JS GS GS
2D2-(*) 91/2" (241 mm) KS KS KS KS HS HS
2E2-(*) 12" (305 mm) – MS MS LS KS KS
Each complete 2-Type
Cover 505 Selection Contains:
1. Cover Halves with installed Sealing Gasket
2.  Protective Gloves
3.  3M™ Sealing R-Tape
4.  3M™ Dry Towlette Wipe DTW
5. Alignment Bars
6.  Alignment Bar Hardware
7.  Back Cover Clips
8.  Flanged Hex Nut
9.  Hex Nuts
10. Pressure Valve
11. 3M™ Cleaning Wipes CSSC20
12. External Ground Ribbon
13. Black Cable Ties
14. Bond Braid with Eyelets
15. White Cable Ties
16. Splice Wrap
Each complete 2-Type
Endplate 505 Selection Contains:
1. Endplate Sections
2. Sheath Scuff
3. 3M™ Sealing Tape RTW
4. Protective Gloves
5. Cable Diameter Tape
6.  Sealing Washers
7.  Additional Longer Cable Retention Clamps
 (depending upon endplate ordered)
8.  3M™ Sealing Tape RTE
9.  3M™ Scotchlok™ Shield Bond Connectors
10.  Hose Clamps
11.  3M™ Cleaning Wipes CSSC20
ACCESSORIES:
3M™ Washer Cutter Tool WCT11K
3M™ Spare Blade Kit WCB11K
3M™ Aerial Hanger Kit AH20K
3M™  Underground Closure Support Kit
UCS10K
3M™ Plugging Spools
3M™ 2-Type Tool Kit 2-TYPE/TK
3M™ 4-Hole Spool Kit KWSP04
3M™ Universal Alignment Tool Kit UAT20K
3M™ 2-Type Tape Re-entry Kit RK-2TA-032
TOOLS REQUIRED
(not included with cover or endplate kits)
• Washer Cutter Tool